TOWNSHIP OF

TOWNSHIP OF MELANCTHON

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2015 - 6:00 P.M.

- 1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES November 19, 2015
- 2. BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES
- 3. <u>APPLICATION FOR CONSENT</u>
 - 1. B6/15 Derek Martin Part Lot 278, Concession 2 N.E.
- 4. <u>APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE</u>
- 5. <u>APPLICATIONS ON FILE</u>
 - 1. B12/14 Julian McDowell West Part Lot 13, Concession 1 O.S.
- 6. <u>DELEGATES</u>
- 7. CORRESPONDENCE
- 8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Ph: (519) 925-5525 Fax: (519) 925-1110

TOWNSHIP OF MELANCTHON Committee of Adjustment

157101 Highway 10 Melancthon, Ontario L9V 2E6

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING **Application for Consent**

File No. **B6/15**

Thursday, December 17, 2015 Time: 6:00 p.m. Date of Meeting:

Name of Owner/Applicant:

Derek Martin

Location of Public Meeting: Council Chambers, 157101 Highway 10, Melancthon, ON, L9V 2E6

PROPOSED SEVERANCE: Part Lot 278, Concession 2 N.E.

Existing Use: Agricultural

Proposed Use: Agricultural

Road Frontage: 65 m

Depth: 100 m

Area: 6500 metres square (0.6 ha)

RETAINED PORTION: Part Lots 277 & 278, Concession 2 N.E.

Existing Use: Non-Farm Residential

Proposed Use: Non-Farm Residential

Road Frontage: 192. 2 m

Depth: 229.5 m

Area: 44.4 acres

The land is not the subject of an application under the Act for an Official Plan Amendment, Zoning By-law Amendment, or Minor Variance application.

If you require additional information on this application, it may be obtained by contacting the Secretary-Treasurer at the above address during regular office hours.

If a person or public body that files an appeal of a decision of the Melancthon Township Committee of Adjustment in respect of the proposed consent does not make a written submission to the Committee of Adjustment before it gives or refuses to give a provisional consent, the Ontario Municipal Board may dismiss the appeal.

If you wish to be notified of the decision of the Committee of Adjustment in respect of the proposed consent, you must make a written request to the Committee of Adjustment, Township of Melancthon, 157101 Highway 10, Melancthon, Ontario, L9V 2E6.

Denise B. Holmes, Secretary-Treasurer

TOWNSHIP OF MELANCTHON - COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION FOR CONSENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

One copy of this application form must be completed and filed for each parcel to be severed together with the sketch as required by the Schedule to Ontario Regulation 547/06, with the Secretary/Treasurer and be accompanied by a fee of \$800.00 + \$1000.00 deposit. Cheques made payable to the Township of Melancthon.

Completeness of the Application

The information that must be provided by the applicant is prescribed in the Schedule to Ontario Regulation 547/06 made under the Planning Act. If the mandatory information and fee are not provided, the Committee of Adjustment will return the application or refuse to further consider the application until the information and fee have been provided.

The application form also sets out other information that will assist the Committee of Adjustment and others in their planning evaluation of the Consent Application. To ensure the quickest and most complete review, this information should be submitted at the time of the application. In the absence of this information, it may not be possible to do a complete review within the legislated time frame for making a decision. As a result, the application may be refused.

1.	Registered Owner's Name:	Derek Martin
	Address:	8616 Wellington Road 14, Arthur, ON
	E-mail Address:	
	Telephone Number: (Home)	(Work) <u>519-698-1198</u> (Fax)
	Applicant's Name:	
	Address:	
	E-mail Address:	
	Telephone Number: (Home)	(Work)(Fax)
	Agent's Name:	
	Address:	PO Box 128, 265 Bridge Street, Fergus, ON N1M 2W7
	E-mail Address:	_nmartin@smithvaleriote.com (Work) 519-843-1960(Fax) 519-843-6888
	Telephone Number: (Home)	(Work) 519-843-1960(Fax) 519-843-6888
	Send Correspondence to?	Owner () Applicant () Agent (x)
	<u> </u>	
2.	Date of Application:	November 19, 2015
	" -	
3.	Type of Transaction: (e.g.	a transfer for the creation of a new lot, a lot addition, an easement, a charge,
	a lea	se or a correction of title)
	Application for cons	ent via a Surplus Farm Dwelling Severance
4.	Name of person(s) to whom	the land or interest in land is to be transferred, charged or leased:
	Have entered into	a conditional Agreement of Durchage and Sale with Bon 9 Dah Scarnelli
	nave entered into	a conditional Agreement of Purchase and Sale with Ben & Deb Scarpelli

٠,	regat Description	of Floperty.					
	Municipality	Township of M	lelancthon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Lot (s)	Part Lots 277 & 2	278 Cond	ession	2 NET	īs	
	Lot (s)		Regi	stered Plan _		<u>,</u>	
	Part (s)	2, 3, 4, 5	Refe	rence Plan <u>7</u>	R5339		
	Street Addres	s197255 2nd Lin	e NE, Town	ship of Mel	ancthor	1	
	Roll Number			Survey At	tached -	Yes () No	(X)
б.	Are there any eas	ements or restrictive o	covenants aff	ecting the sul	bject pro	perty? Yes	No X
7.	If the answer to S	Section 6 is yes, a des	cription of ea	ch easement	or coven	ant and its effe	ct.
8.	(a) Description o	f lands to be SEVER	ED or EASE	MENT/RIG	HT-OF	·WAY: (<u>i</u>	ı metric units)
	Frontage: 65	m	<u>.</u>	Area: _	6,5	00 meters sq	uared (0.6 ha)
	Depth:10	00 m	<u></u>				
	Existing Use:	Agricultural		Propos	ed Use: _	Agriculture	
	Existing and p	proposed buildings an	d structures o	n land to be	severed:		
	Existing: R	esidential Building			·		
	Proposed: N	o proposed building	gs or structi	ures to be a	added		
	What type of	access do the lands in	tended to be	SEVERED I	nave?		
	Unopen Road	ghway Iunicipal Road X Allowance specify		Seaso Priva		icipal Road	
	Services curre	ntly available, or to b	e available fo	r the SEVE	RED par	cel:	
	Munic Water	-	Private Water	Municip Sewers		Communal Sewers	Private Sewers
	isting ()	()	(x)	()		()	(x)

(b) Description of lands to be RETAINED:		VED:	(in metric units)		
Fron	tage:192	2.2 m		Area:	acres	
Dep	Depth: 229.5 m					
Existing Use: Non-Farm Residential Existing and proposed buildings and structure			dential	Proposed Use	Non-Farm Re	esidential 1
			nd structures o	n land to be retain	ed:	
Exis	sting: No b	ouildings or str	uctures on la	and		
Prop	oosed: No b	ouildings or str	uctures on la	and		
Wha	t type of acces	s do the lands in	itended to be F	RETAINED have?)	
Y ear Uno Othe	r Round Muni pen Road Allo er, please spec		X	Private Rig	ght-of-way	
Serv	rices currently Municipal Water	Communal	Private	*	Communal	Private Sewers
Existing Proposed		()				()
		an designation o				
	subject land e e Planning Ac		ect of an appli		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vision under Section
If the a	nswer is yes,	the file number o	of the applicati	on and the status of	of the application.	
11. Has any	/ land been sev	vered from the p	arcel originally	y acquired by the c	wner of the subjec	et land? <u>No</u>
		on 11 is "Yes", p n for each lot se		previous severanc	e on the required s	ketch and supply the
Grantee	e's Name:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Relation	nship (if any)	to owner:				
Date of	Parcel Create	:d:	***************************************	Use of Pa	rcel:	
File Nu	mber :					

13.	Is the subject land the subject of any other application under the Act, such as an application for an amendment to an official plan, a zoning by-law or a Minister's zoning order, an application for a minor variance or an approval of a plan of subdivision or a consent;								
	If the answer is yes, the file number of the application and the status of the application: No								
14.	This application must be accompanied by a sketch showing the following, with any measurements shown in metric units:								
	(a) the boundaries and dimensions of any land abutting the subject land that is owned by the owner of the subject land;								
	(b) the approximate distance between the subject land and the nearest township lot line or landmark such as a bridge or railway crossing;								
	(c) the boundaries and dimensions of the subject land, the part that is intended to be severed and the part that is intended to be retained;								
	(d) the location of all land previously severed from the parcel originally acquired by the current owner of the subject land;								
tanl	(e) the approximate location of all natural and artificial features (for example, buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage ditches, bank of rivers or streams, wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septicis) that,								
	(i) are located on the subject land and on land that is adjacent to it, and								
	(ii) in the applicant's opinion, may affect the application;								
	(f) the current uses of land that is adjacent to the subject land (for example, residential, agricultural or commercial);								
	(g) the location, width and name of any roads within or abutting the subject land, indicating whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public travelled road, a private road or a right of way;								
	(h) if access to the subject land will be by water only, the location of the parking and boat docking facilities to be used; and								
	(i) the location and nature of any easement affecting the subject land.								
15.	Is the application consistent with policy statements issued under subsection 3(1) of the Act? Yes								

16.	Is the subject land within an area of	and designated under	ıny provincial	l plan or plans?	No
17.	If the answer to question 16 is yes, be conflict with any applicable provinci		application e	ither conforms wi	th or does not
		ar plans or plans.			······································
			<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	If this application involves the creation and/or permanent manure storage facthis application. If this application ir storage facility, a completed MDS II	ilities, a completed Mi volves a new or expan	DS I calculation ded livestock	on form must be s facility and/or pe	ubmitted with rmanent manure
UPC	ON SUBMISSION OF THIS APPLI	CATION THE APPL	JCANT AGI	REES:	
1.	That the fee submitted with this municipality). It is further under application, including any addition required or incurred and charged to Hearing costs, agreements, special will be my responsibility to provid associated costs may result in refusa as municipal taxes, or any other me To pay the application fee in full provided to the second se	stood and agreed that hal information and property or by the municipality studies, other approvalue to and/or reimbursed of this application and eans legally available to	any additions occssing requivalent (i.e. planning or applications) the municipal or collections of the municipal of the munic	al costs or require irements, or as mag, legal or engine ons and any other ality for same. Fally the municipality.	ements with this lay otherwise be ering fees, OMB related matters) allure to pay all
3.	To allow the Committee of Adjustr				nis application.
Affic	lavit or Sworn Declaration				
I,	Derek Martin	of the To	wn	of Fergus	
conta	e County of ined in this application and all the cientiously believing it to be true, and it rtue of the CANADA EVIDENCE AC	mowing that it is of the	is true, and	Iy declare that al I make this sol ad effect as if mad	emn declaration
Decla	ared before me	Date: No	ovember 19	, 2015	
at the	Town of Fergus				
in the	Province of Ontario	Signature of	Applicant: _	Derch	gen
this _	19 day of November				
20	15//			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1// A/Co	mmissioner, etc.				
(, ,	(5			

				•					
А	11	th	n	111	za	ti	าก	s	•

If the applicant is not the owner of the land that is the subject of this application, the written authorization of the owner that the applicant is authorized to make the application on his/her behalf, must be included with this form or the authorization set out below must be completed.

Authorization of Owner for Agent to	Make Application and for Agent to Provide Personal Information
I. Derek Martin	am the owner of the land that is the subject of this
application for consent and I authorize _ purpose of this application and for the pur I authorize my agent to provide any of my p during the processing of thisapplication.	Nathan Martin to act as my agent for the poses of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, personal information that will be included in this application or collected
November 19, 2015	Deck gen
Date	Signature of Owner
Consent of the Owner	to the Use and Disclosure of Personal Information
, Derek Martin	, am the owner of the land that is the subject of this
uithorize and consent to the use by or the d	of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, I lisclosure to any person or public body of any personal information that ning Act for the purposes of processing this application.
November 19, 2015	_ Derek gen
Date	Signature of Owner

Property Owners Name:	Derek Martin		46 Acres	
Location of Property:	197255 2nd Line NE, Melancthon, ON	Acreage:		
Please use the space for your	sketch:			
			A	
			Tu	
PLEASE SE	E ATTACHED SKETCH			
,				

